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The Newsletter 16 

11.7.22 

This Newsletter is available on our Website:  www.htcepa.bham.sch.uk 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 We are nearly at the end of another academic year. This year has gone so quickly. We 

will be saying goodbye to  a few members of staff next week. Mrs Tabone, our SENCO, is 

retiring. Mrs Tabone has been with us for 6 years and I know has worked with many of you 

during that time. Mrs Hutchinson is also retiring next week. Mrs Hutchinson has been at Holy 

Trinity since 2005 so has worked with lots of you too during this time.  Mrs Clarke, our Reception 

teacher, is moving to another of our Trust schools as this is closer to home for her.  I would like 

to say thank you to all those members of staff for everything that they have done here at Holy 

Trinity and wish them luck for their retirement or for their new position.  

 End of year academic reports are due to come out to all pupils on Friday. Please make 

sure that you read these. If you have any questions about the reports, your child’s class 

teacher will be available for a drop in parents evening on Wednesday 20th July between 

3.45pm-5.00pm.  

 All children (Reception –Year 5) will be going to their new classes on Frida afternoon. They 

will get to spend some time with their new teacher. I will write to you all again on Friday to 

confirm which teacher your child will be having.   

          

             

            
                 
                 

            Mrs. P. Burns     

            Headteacher   
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We will be holding our Sports Day on Monday 18th July.  The day will be split up so that all children 
form all classes will be able to take part. You are welcome to come and watch your children take part 
in their Sports day at the times below: 

 

Reception, Year 1 and Year 2  - 9.30am-10.50am 

Year 3 and Year 4  - 11.00am-12.30pm 

Year 5 and 6  - 1.45pm-3.00pm 

Please make sure that your child has their PE kit in school with them on that day and that they have a 
water bottle with them.  

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

It will soon be time to say goodbye to our Year 6 children as they move onto their Secondary schools. 
We are pleased to say that we will be holding a Leavers Service for Year 6 on Wednesday 20th July at 
9.30am. We would like to invite parents of children in Year 6 to come and join us in a celebration of 
their time with us at Holy Trinity.  
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Dates for the year 

Friday 15th July  - Reports out to parents 

Monday 18th July  - Sports Day 

Tuesday  19th July  - Church 10am 

Wednesday 20th July  - Year 6 Leavers’ Service 

Wednesday  20th July  - Drop in parents evening 3.45pm-5.00pm 

Thursday 21st July  - Children break up for summer holiday—CHANGE OF DATE  - due to the 

additional Bank Holiday for the Queen’s Jubilee.  

Dates for next academic year 2022/2023 

Monday 5th September  - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 6th September  - Teacher Day 

Wednesday 7th September  - Children to return to school. Reception children to start part time 

Monday 12th September  - Reception children to start full time 

Friday  21st October  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 24th October– Friday 28th October  - Half term 

Monday 31st October  - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 1st November  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 20th December  - Children break up for Christmas 

Thursday 5th January 2023  - Teacher Day 

Friday 6th January 2023  - Teacher Day 

Monday 9th January 2023  - Children return to school  

Friday 17th February  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 20th February-Friday 24th February  - Half term 

Monday 27th February  - Children return to school  

Thursday 30th March   - Children break up for Easter 

Friday 31st March   - Teacher Day 

Monday 3rd  April-Friday 14th April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 17th April  - Children return to school 

Thursday 25th May  - Children break up for half term 

Friday 26th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 29th May-Friday 2nd June  - Half term 

Monday 5th June  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 26th July  - Children break up for summer holiday 

Please note that 

children do not 

need to attend 

school on Teacher 

Days.  These days 

are for staff training. 


